

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 28 2nd March, 2018 Nauru

G.N. No. 134 / 2018

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FOREIGN AFFAIRS & TRADE

It is notified for general information that on 22^{nd} February 2018, Cabinet pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Bernard Grundler to act as Secretary for Foreign Affairs & Trade from 23^{rd} February – 4^{th} March 2018, until the return of the substantive Secretary Mr. Michael Aroi.

Dated this 26th February, 2018.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 135 / 2018

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR TRANSPORT

It is notified for general information that on 15^{th} February 2018, Cabinet pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Ms. Melanie Bill to act as Secretary for Transport effective from $18^{th}-23^{rd}$ February 2018, until the return of the substantive Secretary for Transport.

Dated this 26th day of February, 2018.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 136 / 2018

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that on 21^{st} February 2018, Cabinet pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Ms. Stephanie Tebouwa to act as Secretary for Finance effective from $16^{th} - 25^{th}$ February 2018, until the return of substantive Secretary for Finance, Mr. Martin Hunt.

Dated this 26th day of February, 2018.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 28 2nd March. 2018 Nauru

G.N. No. 137 / 2018

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS, MEDIA & ICT

It is notified for general information that on Thursday 22^{nd} February 2018, Cabinet pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Criden Appi to act as Secretary for Telecommunications, Media and ICT effective from $14^{th} - 28^{th}$ February 2018, until the return of the substantive Secretary Mr. Joel Waqa.

Dated this 27th day of February, 2018.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 138 / 2018

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET

It is notified for general information that on Thursday 22^{nd} February 2018, Cabinet pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mrs. Marilyn Deireragea to act as Secretary to Cabinet effective from $25^{th} - 28^{th}$ February 2018, until the return of the substantive Secretary for Cabinet Mr. Sasikumar Paravanoor.

Dated this 27th day of February, 2018.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G.N. No. 139 / 2018

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that on Friday 22^{nd} February 2018, Cabinet, pursuant to Article 68(1) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Ms. Stephanie Tebouwa to act as Secretary for Finance effective from $26^{th} - 28^{th}$ February 2018, until the substantive Secretary Mr. Martin Hunt.

Dated this 27th day of February, 2018.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 28 2nd March, 2018 Nauru

G.N. No. 140 / 2018

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

NAME OF PARTIES: Tioteba Wainnang from Kiribati Island and

Taaketi Manoa of Anibare District.

Francis Teannaki from Kiribati Island and Tebwebwe-Nikae Manoa of Anibare District

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 15th December, 2017

15th December, 2017

HON. AARON COOK, M.P. ACTING MINISTER IN CHARGE